

South Central South Dakota 4–H Rodeo



ABSOLUTELY NO REFUNDS. This entry form must be received no later than <u>July 7, 2025.</u> Questions call Margo Mitchell at (605) 222-4204.

Mail to: LYMAN COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE PO Box 68, KENNEBEC, SD 57544

First & Last Name:						e of B	irth:	D Female D Male		
Mailing Address:					_ Age (as of Jan. 1):					
City:					_ Email Address:					
State/Zip:					_ Phone Number:					
Junior Girl Ages 8 – 13, as of January 1, 2025					Junior Boy Ages 8 – 1			es 8 – 13, as of January 1, 2025		
	х	Fee	Events	Parent/Guardian's Signature	х	Fee	Events	Parent/Guardian's Signature		
		\$15	Barrel Racing			\$20	Breakaway Roping			
		\$20	Breakaway Roping			\$25	Cattle Riding			
		\$20	Goat Tying			\$15	Flag Racing			
		\$15	Pole Bending			\$20	Goat Tying			
		\$15	Flag Race			\$25	Bareback Steer Riding			
		\$20	Team Roping ¹			\$20	Team Roping ¹			

	Senior Girl		ges 14 – 18, as of January 1, 2025	Senior Boy		Boy Ag	es 14 – 18, as of January 1, 2025
х	Fee	Events	Parent/Guardian's Signature	х	Fee	Events	Parent/Guardian's Signature
	\$15	Barrel Racing			\$25	Bareback Riding	
	\$20	Breakaway Roping			\$25	Bull Riding	
	\$20	Goat Tying			\$25	Saddle Bronc Riding	
	\$15	Pole Bending			\$20	Steer Wrestling	
	\$20	Ribbon Roping			\$20	Team Roping ¹	
	\$20	Team Roping ¹			\$20	Calf Roping	

Team Roping Header:

_____ Team Roping Heeler: _____

All contestants **MUST** have State 4-H Rodeo Insurance or a waiver on file in an Extension Office. Insurance will not be available the day of the Rodeo.

I certify that my child can participate in the South Central South Dakota 4-H Rodeo.

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Signature of 4-H Member

- You will be notified if not accepted in an event.
- No entries will be waived or refunded without proper documentation.
- Concessions will be available for breakfast and lunch.
- IN NO CASE WILL ANY ENTRY BLANK BE ACCEPTED THAT IS NOT PROPERLY FILLED OUT.

MAIL ENTRY AND FEES TO: Lyman County Extension Office PO BOX 68 Kennebec, SD 57544

Surcharge (Jr. and Sr. one time only) \$ \$10.00

Entry Fees: \$_____

Total Enclosed: \$_____

Make checks payable to: SCSD 4-H Rodeo

Information published by:



SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, the South Dakota Board of Regents and the United States Department of Agriculture. Learn more at iGrow.org © 2017, South Dakota Board of Regents Page 1

South Central South Dakota 4-H Rodeo Rules and Regulations

July 13, 2025

Kennebec, SD

The 4-H Rodeo Committee encourages parents and contestants to fully read the published rules that apply to all events during this show. No deviations or exceptions can be made. We encourage you to read the State 4-H Rodeo Rules and Regulations (4-H 175). These are available at your County Extension Office.

- First place buckles will be awarded in each event. A point system will be used to determine the All-Around Cowboy and Cowgirl in each event, and prizes will be awarded to these.
- Entry fees will accompany entry blanks. In no case will fees be waived or refunded.
- IN NO CASE WILL ANY ENTRY BE ACCEPTED THAT IS NOT PROPERLY FILLED OUT AND SIGNED BY THE PARENTS OR GUARDIANS. <u>PLEASE USE COMPLETE MAILING ADDRESS AND</u> <u>TELEPHONE NUMBER IN CASE WE NEED TO CONTACT YOU.</u>
- CONTESTANTS WILL BE DISQUALIFIED IF A PARENT HARASSES THE JUDGE!
- You must have an insurance card or be listed with the State as having equivalent insurance.
- We reserve the right to limit the number of contestants in any event.
- There will be no cash monies awarded and no jackpot.
- Contestants must wear their numbers at all times.
- The rodeo will begin at 8:00 a.m.
- Concessions by local a local 4-H Club will be available at the Rodeo Grounds starting at 7:00 am for breakfast and lunch.
- The Rodeo Committee reserves the right to cancel any event due to the lack of participation.
- NO LIQUOR WILL BE PERMITTED ON THE GROUNDS.
- CONTESTANTS CAN BE DISQUALIFIED FOR SWEARING OR ABUSIVE LANGUAGE.

State Finals Rodeo Entry

State Finals paper work entry deadline is May 1st. Contestants are responsible to read and follow the General Information on Finals Entry Forms and the Ground Rules pertaining to the 4-H Finals Rodeo. All contestants qualifying for the 4-H Finals Rodeo (by finishing in the top 4 at a Regional Rodeo) are automatically entered. If a contestant does not wish to enter the finals or has event/events that they wish not to enter, then they will have to notify the Finals secretary by emailing (<u>4hfinalssecretary@gmail.com</u>) and mail a paper copy of written notification with a postmark on/before AUGUST 5th. If the contestant does not notify the secretary prior to the finals draw, the contestant is responsible for the entry fees. For further information refer to the SD 4-H Rodeo Finals website <u>www.sd4hrodeo.org</u>

Information published by:



SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, the South Dakota Board of Regents and the United States Department of Agriculture. Learn more at iGrow.org © 2017, South Dakota Board of Regents Page 1